Esau, Rebecca Calendar
Monday, September 11, 2017 — Sunday, September 17, 2017

September 2017
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September 2017

# Mon, Sep 11

9:00 AM —10:00 AM Leanne Torgerson (Executive Assistant), Colleen Poole
(Customer Service & Outreach Coordinator) meeting
Rebecca's Office
Torgerson, Leanne

10:00 AM —11:00 AM  Inspection Managers Meeting with Mitch Nickolds
(Inspection Services Manager)
CH2M Mt. Hood Room
Torgerson, Leanne

11:15 AM —11:45 AM Commissioner Eudaly (Commissioner of Public Safety)

Check-in
Office of Commissioner Eudaly, 1221 SW 4th Avenue,
Suite 210
Eudaly, Chloe

2:00 PM —3:00 PM  Elshad Hajiyev (Interim Business Operations & Finance
Services Manager)one on one
Rebecca's Office
Torgerson, Leanne

3:00 PM —4:00 PM  Mitch Nickolds
Rebecca's Office
Torgerson, Leanne

“ Tue, Sep 12

9:30 AM —11:30 AM  Major City Projects Presentation
Council Chambers
Rinehart, Tom
2:00 PM —2:30 PM  Mike Liefeld (Enforcement Program Manager) one on
one
Rebecca's Office
Torgerson, Leanne

2:30 PM —3:00 PM travel time




[ | 3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Office of Management and Finance Advisory
Committee - series

City Hall - Lovejoy Room

Massenburg, Julian

Wed, Sep 13
B 10:00 AM-10:30 AM

[ | 11:00 AM —12:00 PM

[ | 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

u 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

[ | 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

H 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Ross Caron (Public Information & Enforcement Services
Manager) one on one

Rebecca's Office

Torgerson, Leanne

Laurie Levy (Portland Online Permitting System
Manager) one on one

Rebecca's Office

Torgerson, Leanne

BDS Director & staff and Bureau of Planning &
Sustainability Director & staff discuss the request to
State Building Codes Division to amend the residential
building

BDS Director's Office

Poole, Colleen

2017 Senior Managers Meeting
BDS Conf 5A
Torgerson, Leanne

meeting with Kim Tallant (Interim Principal Planner and
Property Owner Mubashir Cheema re: 5568 SW Hewett
Blvd

Tallant, Kimberly

Dave Austin (Interim Communications Manager) one on
one

Rebecca's Office

Torgerson, Leanne

Thu, Sep 14
[ | 9:00 AM —10:00 AM

[ | 10:00 AM —10:30 AM
[ | 10:30 AM —12:00 PM

[ | 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

[ | 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM

Leanne Torgerson(Executive Assistant), Colleen Poole
(Customer Service and Outreach Coordinator) meeting
Rebecca's Office

Torgerson, Leanne

travel

Planning &Development Directors Meeting

PHB, Bridge Conference Room -- Commonwealth
Building, 421 Sw 6% Ave, 5th Floor, Portland Housing
Bureau

Dacanay, Radcliffe

Charter Review - Development Bureau Directors Group
Director Esau's Office - 1900 Building
Waltz, Jamie

Kim Tallant (Interim Principal Planner) one on one
Rebecca's Office
Torgerson, Leanne




Fri, Sep 15
|

All Day Work from home (Return 9/18/17)

Monday, September 11, 2017

Time
Subject
Location
Recurrence

Show Time As

9:00 AM —10:00 AM
Rebecca, Leanne, and Colleen meeting
Rebecca's Office

Occurs every Monday effective 9/11/2017 until 9/11/2017 from 9:00
AM to 10:00 AM

Busy

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Poole, Colleen <Colleen.Poole@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Time 10:00 AM -11:00 AM

Subject

Rebecca to attend Inspection Managers Meeting with Mitch

Location CH2M Mt. Hood Room
Show Time As Busy
Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Nickolds, Mitch <Mitch.Nickolds@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Time 11:15AM-11:45 AM
Subject Check-in: Rebecca Esau, Bureau of Development Services Director
Location Office of Commissioner Eudaly, 1221 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 210
Show Time As Busy
Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Eudaly, Chloe <Chloe.Eudaly@portlandoregon.gov> Organizer
Runkel, Marshall Required

<Marshall.Runkel@portlandoregon.gov>



Torgerson, Leanne

Required
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Hajiyev, Elshad <Elshad.Hajiyev@portlandoregon.gov>  Optional

Time
Subject
Location
Recurrence

Show Time As

2:00 PM —3:00 PM
Rebecca and Elshad one on one
Rebecca's Office

Occurs every Monday effective 9/11/2017 until 9/11/2017 from 2:00
PM to 3:00 PM
Busy

New series starting 7/31/17 (Mondays at 2:00)

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Hajiyev, Elshad <Elshad.Hajiyev@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Time 3:00 PM —-4:00 PM
Subject Rebecca and Mitch
Location Rebecca's Office
Show Time As Busy
Rescheduling this occurrence due to a calendar conflict.

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Nickolds, Mitch <Mitch.Nickolds@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Tuesday, September 12, 2017
Time 9:30 AM -11:30 AM
Subject FW: Major City Projects
Location Council Chambers
Show Time As Busy
Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance

Rinehart, Tom <Tom.Rinehart@portlandoregon.gov> Organizer



Ames, Betsy <Betsy. Ames@portlandoregon.gov>

Baer, Jeff <Jeff.Baer@portlandoregon.gov>

Ball, Kelly <Kelly.Ball@portlandoregon.gov>

Braaten, Jane <Jane.Braaten@portlandoregon.gov>

Enge, Bryant <Bryant.Enge@portlandoregon.gov>

Kanwit, Anna <Anna.Kanwit@portlandoregon.gov>

Patterson, Kimberely
<Kimberely.Patterson@portlandoregon.gov>

Rust, Ken <Ken.Rust@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov>

Scott, Andrew <Andrew.Scott@portlandoregon.gov>

Stuhr, Michael <Michael.Stuhr@portlandoregon.gov>

Abbate, Mike <Mike.Abbate@portlandoregon.gov>

Anderson, Susan
<Susan.Anderson@portlandoregon.gov>

Merlo, Carmen <Carmen.Merlo@portlandoregon.gov>

James, Dante <Dante.James@portlandoregon.gov>

Gibson-Hartnett, Susan
<Susan.Hartnett@portlandoregon.gov>

Waltz, Jamie <Jamie.Waltz@portlandoregon.gov>

Howard, Alexandra
<Alexandra.Howard @portlandoregon.gov>

Nath, Satish <Satish.Nath@portlandoregon.gov>

Austin, David <David.Austin@portlandoregon.gov>

Warner, Chris <Chris.Warner@portlandoregon.gov>

Schneider, Mary
<Mary.Schneider@portlandoregon.gov>

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional



Rhee, Hyosuk <hyosuk.rhee@portlandoregon.gov> Optional

Summers-McGee, Serilda <Serilda.Summers- Optional
McGee@portlandoregon.gov>

Time 2:00 PM-—2:30 PM
Subject Rebecca and Mike L. one on one
Location Rebecca's Office

Recurrence Occurs every 2 week(s) on Tuesday effective 9/12/2017 until

9/12/2017 from 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM
Show Time As Busy

This meeting series is an opportunity for Mike to brief Rebecca on
Enforcement Program issues. (30 minutes every two weeks)

We can adjust meeting times, as needed.

Leanne
X37937

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer

<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Liefeld, Michael <Michael.Liefeld@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Time 2:30 PM -3:00 PM
Subject travel time
Show Time As Busy

Time 3:00 PM —4:30 PM
Subject FW: OMF Advisory Committee - series
Location City Hall - Lovejoy Room
Show Time As Busy

From: Massenburg, Julian

Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 10:17 AM

To: Massenburg, Julian; OMF Advisory Committee/BAC; Greenfield,
Mike; McCullough, Robert; Jordan, Michael; Justice, Carol; Reiland,
Catherine; Scarlett, Paul; Lois Cohen; Guo, Jay; Jividen, Crystine;
ernest@harmocity.com <mailto:ernest@harmocity.com> ; Esau,
Rebecca

Cc: OMF Advisory Committee Notification List; Kanwit, Anna; Enge,
Bryant; Braaten, Jane; Torgerson, Leanne; Baer, Jeff; Miner, Peggy
Subject: OMF Advisory Committee - series

When: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 3:00 PM-4:30 PM (UTC-08:00)
Pacific Time (US & Canada).

Where: City Hall - Lovejoy Room



Attendees

OMF Advisory Committee:

This is a calendar hold for the 2017 — 2018 OMF Advisory Committee
meeting series. The meetings will occur every second Tuesday of the
month from 3:00 p.m. —4:30 p.m. in City Hall’s Lovejoy room.

* Julian

Julian Massenburg

Management Analyst, Communications
Business Operations Division

Office of Management & Finance

1120 SW 5th Avenue Suite 1250
Portland, OR 97204

503.823.7674

Name <E-mail>
Massenburg, Julian
<Julian.Massenburg@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov>

OMF Advisory Committee/BAC
<OMFAdvisoryCommitteeBAC@portlandoregon.gov>

OMF Advisory Committee Notification List
<OMFAdvisoryCommitteeNotificationList@portl
andoregon.gov>

Greenfield, Mike <orgreenfield@comcast.net>

McCullough, Robert <Robert@mresearch.com>

Kanwit, Anna <Anna.Kanwit@portlandoregon.gov>

Jordan, Michael <Mike.Jordan@portlandoregon.gov>

Justice, Carol <Carol.Justice@portlandoregon.gov>

Reiland, Catherine
<Catherine.Reiland@portlandoregon.gov>

Scarlett, Paul <Paul.Scarlett@portlandoregon.gov>

Lois Cohen <lois@loisdcohen.com>

Guo, Jay <Jay.Guo@portlandoregon.gov>

Attendance

Organizer

Required

Required

Optional

Required

Required

Optional

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Jividen, Crystine <Crystine.Jividen@portlandoregon.gov> Required

ernest@harmocity.com <ernest@harmocity.com>

Required



Enge, Bryant <Bryant.Enge@portlandoregon.gov>
Braaten, Jane <Jane.Braaten@portlandoregon.gov>

Torgerson, Leanne
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>

Baer, Jeff <Jeff.Baer@portlandoregon.gov>

Miner, Peggy <Peggy.Miner@portlandoregon.gov>

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Wednesday, September 13, 2017

Time
Subject
Location
Recurrence

Show Time As
Attendees

10:00 AM —10:30 AM
Rebecca and Ross one on one
Rebecca's Office

Occurs every Wednesday effective 9/13/2017 until 9/13/2017 from

10:00 AM to 10:30 AM
Busy

Name <E-mail>

Torgerson, Leanne
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov>

Caron, Ross <Ross.Caron@portlandoregon.gov>

Attendance

Organizer

Required

Required

Time
Subject
Location
Recurrence

Show Time As

Attendees

11:00 AM —12:00 PM
Rebecca and Laurie one on one
Rebecca's Office

Occurs every 2 week(s) on Wednesday effective 9/13/2017 until

9/13/2017 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM
Busy

Extending this meeting to 1 hour.

Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Levy, Laurie <Laurie.Levy@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Time 1:00 PM -2:00 PM
Subject BDS/BPS discuss the request to State Building Codes Division to
amend the residential building
Location BDS Director's Office

Show Time As

Busy



Hello,

The meeting is to discuss the BPS request made to the State Building
Codes Division to amend the residential building code to allow
conversion of houses (up to 4 units) to be able to use the residential
building code, instead of the commercial building code. We'd like to
talk about communication/coordination issues (with BDS and Govt
Relations), as well as issues with the substance of the request.

Thank you,

Colleen
Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance

Poole, Colleen <Colleen.Poole@portlandoregon.gov> Organizer
Zehnder, Joe <Joe.Zehnder@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Peterson, Andy <Andy.Peterson@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Whitehill, Terry <Terry.Whitehill@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Armstrong, Tom Optional
<Tom.Armstrong@portlandoregon.gov>

Time 2:00 PM -3:00 PM
Subject 2017 Senior Managers Meeting
Location BDS Conf 5A
Show Time As Busy
Location Change to BDS Conf 5A!

Rescheduling and shortening this occurrence due to a calendar
conflict. We'll be celebrating Rebecca, Kim and Dora’s birthdays, too.

Leanne
X37937

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer

<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>

BDS Division Managers Required
<BDSManagers@portlandoregon.gov>

Hajiyev, Elshad <Elshad.Hajiyev@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Tallant, Kimberly Required
<Kimberly.Tallant@portlandoregon.gov>



Austin, David <David.Austin@portlandoregon.gov> Required
Nickolds, Mitch <Mitch.Nickolds@portlandoregon.gov> Optional
Caron, Ross <Ross.Caron@portlandoregon.gov> Optional
Peterson, Andy <Andy.Peterson@portlandoregon.gov> Optional
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Optional
Perry, Dora <Dora.Perry@portlandoregon.gov> Optional

Levy, Laurie <Laurie.Levy@portlandoregon.gov> Optional

Time
Subject
Show Time As

Attendees

3:00 PM —4:00 PM
meeting with Cheema - 5568 SW Hewett blvd
Busy

He emailed you earlier with issues about his permit and zoning code
requirements. outstanding issues include:

* He disagrees with the ROW location. we have been trying to get
confirmation from the county on location of ROW.

* Disagrees with interpretation of standards for ROW in 33.430.175

* Disagrees with interpretation of standards for outfalls in 33.430.180.
Name <E-mail> Attendance
Tallant, Kimberly Organizer
<Kimberly.Tallant@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Time

Subject
Location
Show Time As

Attendees

4:00 PM —4:30 PM

Rebecca and Dave one on one

Rebecca's Office

Busy

This meeting series is for Rebecca and Dave to meet weekly for 30

minutes beginning 9/13/17 through 4/25/18. We can adjust along the
way, as needed.

Leanne

X37937

Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer

<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Austin, David <David.Austin@portlandoregon.gov> Required



Thursday, September 14, 2017

Time
Subject
Location
Recurrence

Show Time As
Attendees

9:00 AM —10:00 AM
Rebecca, Leanne, and Colleen meeting
Rebecca's Office

Occurs every Thursday effective 9/14/2017 until 9/14/2017 from 9:00

AM to 10:00 AM
Busy

Name <E-mail>

Torgerson, Leanne
<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov>

Poole, Colleen <Colleen.Poole@portlandoregon.gov>

Attendance

Organizer

Required

Required

Time
Subject
Show Time As

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
Travel
Busy

Time
Subject
Location

Show Time As
Attendees

10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
P&D Directors Meeting

PHB, 421 SW 6%, Bridge Conference Room -- Commonwealth Building,

5th Floor, Portland Housing Bureau
Busy

Name <E-mail>
Dacanay, Radcliffe
<Radcliffe.Dacanay@portlandoregon.gov>

Abbate, Mike <Mike.Abbate@portlandoregon.gov>

Anderson, Susan
<Susan.Anderson@portlandoregon.gov>

Branam, Kimberly <BranamK@prosperportland.us>
Creager, Kurt <Kurt.Creager@portlandoregon.gov>
Jordan, Michael <Mike.Jordan@portlandoregon.gov>
Kepler, Richard <Richard.Kepler@portlandoregon.gov>
Merlo, Carmen <Carmen.Merlo@portlandoregon.gov>
Myers, Mike <Mike.J.Myers@portlandoregon.gov>

Reeve, Tracy <Tracy.Reeve@portlandoregon.gov>

Attendance

Organizer

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required



Rinehart, Tom <Tom.Rinehart@portlandoregon.gov>

Scott, Andrew <Andrew.Scott@portlandoregon.gov>

Stuhr, Michael <Michael.Stuhr@portlandoregon.gov>

Treat, Leah <Leah.Treat@portlandoregon.gov>

Hartinger, Kathryn
<Kathryn.Hartinger@portlandoregon.gov>

Ames, Betsy <Betsy.Ames@portlandoregon.gov>

Armstrong, Tom
<Tom.Armstrong@portlandoregon.gov>

Bacchieri, Jane <Jane.Bacchieri@portlandoregon.gov>

Edmunds, Sallie <Sallie.Edmunds@portlandoregon.gov>

Engstrom, Eric <Eric.Engstrom@portlandoregon.gov>

Horner, Brett <Brett.Horner@portlandoregon.gov>

Wood, Sandra <Sandra.Wood@portlandoregon.gov>

Zehnder, Joe <Joe.Zehnder@portlandoregon.gov>

Armstrong, Michael
<Michael. Armstrong@portlandoregon.gov>

Braaten, Jane <Jane.Braaten@portlandoregon.gov>

Crail, Tim <Tim.Crail@portlandoregon.gov>

Gibson-Hartnett, Susan
<Susan.Hartnett@portlandoregon.gov>

Lisle, Karl <Karl.Lisle@portlandoregon.gov>

Pearce, Art <Art.Pearce@portlandoregon.gov>

Uchiyama, Dawn
<Dawn.Uchiyama@portlandoregon.gov>

Walkiewicz, Marie
<Marie.Walkiewicz@portlandoregon.gov>

Chatman, Rich <Rich.Chatman@portlandoregon.gov>

Required

Required

Required

Required

Required

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional

Optional



Villalvazo, Ramiro Optional
<Ramiro.Villalvazo@portlandoregon.gov>

Whitaker, Mark <Mark.Whitaker@portlandoregon.gov> Optional

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Optional

Time 1:00 PM —2:00 PM
Subject Charter Review - Development Bureau Directors Group
Location Director Esau's Office - 1900 Building
Show Time As Busy
Note meeting at 1900 building now!!!

Thank you for agreeing to sit on the workgroup to develop the charter
for the Development Bureau Directors Group. This is one of two
meetings set up to discuss the draft charter (will be sent under a
separate email).

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Waltz, Jamie <Jamie.Waltz@portlandoregon.gov> Organizer
Tallant, Kimberly Required

<Kimberly.Tallant@portlandoregon.gov>

Reese Cadigan, Elisabeth Required
<Elisabeth.Reese@portlandoregon.gov>

Krueger, Kurt <Kurt.Krueger@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Time 2:30 PM -3:30PM
Subject Rebecca and Kim one on one
Location Rebecca's Office
Show Time As Busy
Rescheduling this occurrence due to a calendar conflict.

Leanne
X37937

Attendees Name <E-mail> Attendance
Torgerson, Leanne Organizer

<Leanne.Torgerson@portlandoregon.gov>
Esau, Rebecca <Rebecca.Esau@portlandoregon.gov> Required

Tallant, Kimberly Required
<Kimberly.Tallant@portlandoregon.gov>




Friday, September 15, 2017

Time 8:00 AM —5:00 PM
Subject Work from Home
Show Time As Out of Office




